#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ODS-Petrodata, Inc.		01/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODS-Petrodata, Ltd.
Street Address:	Willoughby Road
Internal Address:	Bracknell
City:	Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG12 8FB
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3617812	PETRODAILY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)736-3849

Email: jennifer.rothschild@ihs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gemma Heckendorf
Address Line 1: 15 Inverness Way East

Address Line 2: Mail Stop W101

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PETRODAILY ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0914 3617812

CH \$10.00

900213497

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gemma Heckendorf	
Signature:	/Gemma Heckendorf/	
Date:	01/31/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PETRODAILY Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0915

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between ODS-Petrodata, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal address of 3200 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 170, Houston, Texas 77042 ("Assignor") and ODS-Petrodata, Ltd., a United Kingdom limited liability corporation, with a principal address of Willoughby Road, Bracknell, Berkshire, United Kingdom RG12 8FB (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Agreement, effective the 31<sup>st</sup> day of January 2011 (the "Purchase Agreement"), for the purchase and sale of certain assets and liabilities from Assignor by Assignee. As part of said Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the trademark/service marks which Assignor has adopted and is using for certain reproduction goods, services and related products, including but not limited to the trademark/service mark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office described below:

Mark Reg No Reg Date
PETRODAILY 3,617,812 May 5, 2009

(the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications to register the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights related to the Mark, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ODS-Petrodata, Inc.	ODS-Petrodata, Ltd.
By:  Name: Francis J. Mullins Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary  Date  /-3/, 2012	Name: Francis J. Mullins Title: Secretary  Date /-3/, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 01/31/2012